RITE AID | SUBJECT PHOTOGRAPHS

iii

TYPICAL VIEW OF THE SUBJECT

VIEW OF THE CRESCENT SQUARE DRIVE ELEVATION

© 2012 CBRE, Inc.

RITE AID | SUBJECT PHOTOGRAPHS

iv

VIEW OF THE FRONT AND SIDE ELEVATIONS

VIEW OF SIDE ELEVATION

© 2012 CBRE, Inc.

RITE AID | SUBJECT PHOTOGRAPHS

v

VIEW OF THE STORE INTERIOR

VIEW OF THE STORE INTERIOR

© 2012 CBRE, Inc.

RITE AID | SUBJECT PHOTOGRAPHS

vi

VIEW OF THE CRESCENT SQUARE DRIVE FRONTAGE

VIEW OF THE SOUTH MAIN STREET FRONTAGE

© 2012 CBRE, Inc.

RITE AID | SUMMARY OF SALIENT FACTS

vii

SUMMARY OF SALIENT FACTS

Property Name

Location

Assessor’s Parcel Number

Highest and Best Use

As If Vacant

As Improved

Property Rights Appraised

Land Area 1.18 AC 51,401 SF

Improvements

Property Type Retail

Number of Buildings

Number of Stories

Gross Leasable Area

Year Built 2004 Renovated: 0

Condition

Major Tenants

Rite Aid

Estimated Exposure Time

Financial Indicators

Current Occupancy 100.0%

Stabilized Occupancy 100.0%

Stabilized Credit Loss 0.0%

Overall Capitalization Rate 10.00%

Pro Forma Operating Data Total Per SF

Effective Gross Income $241,920 $17.50

Operating Expenses $0 $0.00

Expense Ratio 0.00%

Net Operating Income $241,920 $17.50

(Drug Store)

12 Months

Good

13,824 SF

13,824 SF

Rite Aid

Leased Fee Interest

Retail

Speculative Hold

841 South Main Street, Graham, Alamance
County, NC  27253

1

1

144069

VALUATION Total Per SF

Sales Comparison Approach $2,400,000 $173.61

Income Capitalization Approach $2,400,000 $173.61

Insurable Value $1,440,000 $104.17

CONCLUDED MARKET VALUE

Appraisal Premise Interest Appraised Value

As Is Leased Fee Interest $2,400,000

Compiled by CBRE

Date of Value

March 15, 2012

© 2012 CBRE, Inc.

RITE AID | SUMMARY OF SALIENT FACTS

viii

STRENGTHS, WEAKNESSES, OPPORTUNITIES AND THREATS (SWOT)

Strengths and weaknesses are internal to the subject; opportunities and threats are external to the
subject.

Strengths

 The property is situated along a primary corridor within the neighborhood and features good
visibility and access.

 The subject is net leased to Rite Aid, a national tenant which is a recognized brand in chain drug
stores.

 The subject’s lease has over 12 years remaining and four 5-year options available.

Weaknesses